

**Kanshi Ram & others vs. Shri Jaram Singh & others**

**CMPMO No.245 of 2023**

17.05.2024 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CMPMO No.245 of 2023 & CMP No.7103 of 2023

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for **05.07.2024**, on steps being taken within one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 17, 2024  
(Rishi)