

Kanshi Ram and others vs. Jaram Singh and others

CMPMO No.245 of 2023

05.07.2024 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary and Mr. H.R. Sidhu, Advocates, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Let correct address(s) for the service of respondents No.4 and 5 be filed within a week. On filing such correct address(s), issue notice to respondents No.4 and 5, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

July 05, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**