

Kanshi Ram & Ors. Vs. Jaram Singh & Ors.

CMPMO No.245 of 2024

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that steps for effecting service of respondents No.4 and 5 have been taken on 28.11.2024. Let notices to them be issued, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th November, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)