

Kanshi Ram & others vs. Jaram Singh & others
CMPMO No.245 of 2024

07.01.2025

Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary and Mr. H.R. Sidhu, Advocates, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Dispute in the case at hand primarily inter se the petitioner and respondents No. 1 to 3. Hence, at this stage, no notices are required to be issued to proforma respondents No. 4 & 5. Even otherwise, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that proforma respondents No. 4 and 5 had been proceeded against ex parte before the trial Court.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list for consideration after ensuing winter vacation in the month of March 2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

January 07, 2025
tarun