

Kanshi Ram & Ors vs. Jaram Singh & Ors.

CMPMO No.245 of 2024

24.04. 2025 **Present:** Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate,for the petitioners.

None for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks time to prepare the case at hand. The matter is adjourned. List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 24, 2025 *(veena)*