

Kanshi Ram and others vs. Jaram Singh and others

CMPMO No.245 of 2024

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMPMO No.245 of 2024

Mere pendency of the present petition would not preclude the trial Court from proceeding further with the lis, from where the present proceedings, have arisen.

List after six weeks.

July 03, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**