

Kanshi Ram & Ors. Vs. Jaram Singh & Ors.

CMPMO No. 245 of 2024

19.08.2025 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
respondents.

CMP No. 7106 of 2024

In view of the registration of present CMPMO
No. 245 of 2025, the present application has become
infructuous and disposed of accordingly.

CMPMO No. 245 of 2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioners, list the matter after four weeks.

19th August, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge