

Kanshi Ram and Ors. Vs. Jaram Sngh and Ors.
CMPMO No.245 of 2024

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter
vacation.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

19th December, 2025
tarun